TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM330621

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2011

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Encover, Inc.		12/30/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Concentrix Corporation	
Street Address:	44201 Nobel Drive	
City:	Fremont	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94538	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2893690	ENCOVER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6508123444

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (650) 812-3400

Email: usptomail@carrferrell.com

Joi A. White **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 120 Constitution Drive

Address Line 4: Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T-2906 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joi A. White
SIGNATURE:	/Joi A. White/
DATE SIGNED:	01/30/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=00830220#page1.tif source=00830220#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005450 FRAME: 0311

900314289

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

of

ENCOVER, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

into

CONCENTRIX CORPORATION (a New York corporation)

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. CONCENTRIX CORPORATION (hereinafter sometimes referred to as the "Corporation") is a business corporation of the State of New York.
- 2. The Corporation is the owner of all of the outstanding shares of Common and Preferred stock of ENCOVER, INC., which is a business corporation of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The laws of the jurisdiction of organization of New York permit the merger of a business corporation of that jurisdiction with a business corporation of another jurisdiction.
 - 4. The Corporation hereby merges ENCOVER, INC. into the Corporation.
- 5. The following is a copy of the resolutions adopted on December 30, 2010 by the Board of Directors of the Corporation to merge said ENCOVER, INC. into the Corporation:

RESOLVED that ENCOVER, INC. be merged into this Corporation, and that all of the estate, property, rights, privileges, powers, and franchises of ENCOVER, INC. be vested in and held and enjoyed by this Corporation as fully and entirely and without change or diminution as the same were before held and enjoyed by ENCOVER, INC. in its name.

RESOLVED that this Corporation assume all of the obligations of ENCOVER, INC.

RESOLVED that this Corporation does hereby agree that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of ENCOVER, INC., as well as for enforcement of any obligation of this Corporation arising from the merger herein provided for; does hereby irrevocably appoint the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware as its agent to

702717605v1

accept service of process in any such proceeding; and does hereby specify the following address without the State of Delaware to which a copy of such process shall be mailed by the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware:

Attn: General Counsel, 44201 Nobel Drive, Fremont, CA 94538

RESOLVED that this Corporation shall cause to be executed and filed and/or recorded the documents prescribed by the laws of the State of Delaware, by the laws of the State of New York, and by the laws of any other appropriate jurisdiction and will cause to be performed all necessary acts within the jurisdiction of organization of ENCOVER, INC. and of this Corporation and in any other appropriate jurisdiction.

RESOLVED that the effective time of the Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of these resolutions shall be 12:01 a.m. on January 1, 2011, and that, insofar as the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware shall govern the same. said time shall be the effective merger time.

Executed on December 30, 2010

CONCENTRIX CORPORATION

702717605v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005450 FRAME: 0313

RECORDED: 01/30/2015